APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

MILLENNIUM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTT.
GURDASPUR PB.

1630568
20566

NAUSHERA MAJHA SINGH-143518 GURDASPUR,
GURDASPUR , PUNJAB - 143518

MEENA PRASHAR
M.A ENG,HINDIL,LEDU AND B.ED
20566@CBSESHIKSHA.IN

9878450816

https://mpsnms.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/1.-RECENT-
EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION.pdf

https://mpsnms.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/2.-SOCIETIES-TRUST-
COMPANY-REGISTRATION-RENEWAL-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

memcum.

Millenniigm Public Schook,
Naushera Majja Singh,
Distt, Gurdaspur (Pb.)




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

https://mpsnms.org/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/03/3.-NO-OBJECTION-
GOVT/UT CERTIFICATE-NOC-ISSUED-BY-THE-STATE-
GOVT.pdf
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER [ e imocnme oo
RTEACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/03/4.-RECOGNITION-
ARFLIGABLE CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009. pdf
5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE [ puc i oomp-

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/03/BUILDING-SAFETY-
ENGPUN-2024-2029-MERGED.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mpsnms.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/millennium-noc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

https://mpsnms.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION
8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND T —
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/03/BWTLBTL-2425-
00143 pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

|/
( Jw;cw’"\‘ W PRINCIPAL,
e ged™ Millenntdm Public Schod,

T e {?‘J shera Majja Singh,
o LLES _ pausr
ﬂ(\\\i:.\aus“egxdas?“ Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb.)
%



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mpsnms.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-Structure-OASIS-
2024-25.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mpsnms.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-
2024-25-OASIS . pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://mpsnms.org/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-SCHOOL -
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC-2023-
2026 pdf
4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://mpsnmms. orghwp-

(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-PARENTS-
TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-PTA-MEMBERS .pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://mpsnms.org/wp-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/03/LAST-THREE-YEAR-
RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-EXAMS pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MEENA PRASHAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 48
PGT 14
TGT 16
PRT 13
l}b’r’\ 3
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 35:1 g &J)’J N@fj{‘)\. %@Q/P sl
". % G ! L
o g9 wiennidm Publc Schodl
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1 0¥ el e Maushera Majja Singh,
N\\\‘i\a@“egxdas‘w Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb.)
e



5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 48 45 93.75 FAILED 2 ,1 STUDENT
COMPARTMENT CLEARED IN
SUPPLEMENTARY EXAM

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 38 34 89.47 FAILED 2

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 10249
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 40 & 384
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 55
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://lyoutu.be/K1Rh TEwTcbg?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE  si=JBdS6vGngfeuV9Ik1

OF THE SCHOOL )
‘r\,-"\ ) 1

f ” J\J{}' Ge@'\ /
F : TEACHER DETAILS: ?M}‘f W;G“oo' H)/Y PRINCIPAL,
UV o ae;\f‘g“l, Wilenniam Public Schodl
A e “(\?b' Naushera Wajja Singh,
W et Distt, Gurdespur (P
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

MRS.NARINDER KAUR

AMITAKUMARI

ARMINDER KAUR

ASHA RANI

BALBIR KAUR

BALJINDER KAUR

GURPREET SINGH

INDER MOHINI

KOMALJIT KAUR

MEHAKDEEP KAUR

SURESTA

ROSHAN KUMAR

SATNAM SINGH

SHAMI KUMAR

HARPAL SINGH

PRABHJOT SINGH

SAROOP SINGH

SHINDER

PIYARI

BALJINDER KAUR

AARTI

MEENA PRASHAR

SHARANJEET KAUR

RAJINDER SINGH

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PTI

J/PRINCIPAL.
Millenniam Public School,
Naushera Majja Singh,
Distt Gurdaspur (Pb.)

M.AB.ED

MA BED

B.A BED

BA BED

M.A B.ED

M.A BED

MA BEeD

M.A BED

M.Sc B.ED

BSC

BA ETT

DCA, BSC-IT ,MCA

Xl DIPLOMA (IN ART)

Xl  DIPLOMA IN MUSIC & DANCE
X

B.Com BED.

X

X

None

SENIOR SECONDARY M.A, B.ED
ANM

M.A ENGLISH BED

B.A

B.A B.P.ED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SUKHJIT KAUR

MINAKSHI

TANIA

KANWALJIT KAUR

GAURAVDEEP SINGH

SATINDER KAUR

RAVINDER KAUR

AMARJEET KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

GURWINDER SINGH

NAVJOT KAUR

VIJAYANT! JOSHI

JASWINDER KAUR

ANKITA SHARMA

PRIYA

JAIPREET KAUR

RAJBIR KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

HARJOT KAUR

LOVEPREET KAUR

VARINDER KAUR

RANJNA

RAMANPREET KAUR

JASBIR KAUR

JASWINDER KAUR

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

MSC B.ED
MA BED
M.Sc gep
BA .BED
MA  BED
D.Ed Sp. Edu
M.A

M.AMSC IT PGDCA
B.A BED

B.A BP.ED

B.Sc BED

MA BED
BCA MsSCHT
BSC BED
M.COM BED
BA, TALLY

BA B.ED

MA.B.ED

BA B.ED

DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTRY

EDUCATIONB.ED

B.Sc BED

M.A HINDI,B.LIB,PGDCA

B.A.  DIPLOMA IN ARTS

BA. B.ED

B.A,PGDCA
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50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

PALWINDER KAUR

RUPINDER KAUR

SARBJIT KAUR

NISHA

AKASHDEEP SINGH

LOVELEEN KAUR

PALLAVI

GAGANDEEP KAUR

NEETA

MAMTA

GALORI

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

I e
1 “he’ﬁ‘t\.
U\y . e S e
\ ?“b\\c_‘ a g\“gb-
w\\\e““w‘:é@ﬁ?;v“‘ e
WabS  Gof

Millennt

M.A ENGLISH B.ED

MAHISTORY ggp

M.SC MATHEMATICS ,B.ED

12TH, DCA B.A
B.Sc ,B.ED
B.SC B.ED

BCA

M.A ENGLISH,PUNJABI B.ED

5TH

10TH

5TH

PRINCIPAL,

m Public School,

Naushera Majja Singh,
Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb.)



