APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MILLENNIUM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTT. GURDASPUR PB.
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630568
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20566
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NAUSHERA MAJHA SINGH-143518 GURDASPUR, GURDASPUR , PUNJAB - 143518
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MEENA PRASHAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A ENG,HINDI,EDU AND B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	20566@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9878450816

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/1RECENT- EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/2SOCIETIES-TRUST- COMPANY-REGISTRATION-RENEWAL- CERTIFICATE.pdf

MANAGER.

MANAGE

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/3NO-OBJECTION- CERTIFICATE-NOC-ISSUED-BY-THE-STATE- GOVT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/4RECOGNITION- CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/BUILDING-SAFETY- ENGPUN-2024-2029-MERGED.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/millennium-noc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mpsnms.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/BWTLBTL-2425- 00143.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE



1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-Structure-OASIS- 2024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR- 2024-25-OASIS.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-SCHOOL- MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC-2023- 2026.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-PARENTS- TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mpsnms.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/LAST-THREE-YEAR- RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-EXAMS.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	MEENA PRASHAR		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48		
	PGT	14		
	TGT	16		
	PRT	13		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	35:1 PANAGER. PRINCIPAL		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1 MANAGEROL. PRINCIPAL Millennium Public School Naushera Majja Singh Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb.)		

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	1
	TEACHER	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	48	45	93.75	FAILED 2 ,1 STUDENT COMPARTMENT CLEARED IN SUPPLEMENTARY EXAM

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	38	34	89.47	FAILED 2

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10249
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 384
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/K1RhTEwTcbg? si=JBdS6vGngfeuV9k1

F: TEACHER DETAILS:



SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS.NARINDER KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A B.ED
2	AMITA KUMARI	TGT	MA B.ED
3	ARMINDER KAUR	PGT	B.A B.ED
4	ASHA RANI	TGT	BA B.ED
5	BALBIR KAUR	PGT	M.A B.ED
6	BALJINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A B.ED
7	GURPREET SINGH	PGT	M.A B.ED
8	INDER MOHINI	PRT	M.A B.ED
9	KOMALJIT KAUR	TGT	M.Sc B.ED
10	MEHAKDEEP KAUR	PRT	BSC
11	SURESTA	PRT	BA ETT
12	ROSHAN KUMAR	PGT	DCA, BSC-IT ,MCA
13	SATNAM SINGH	PRT	XII DIPLOMA (IN ART)
14	SHAMI KUMAR	PRT	XII DIPLOMA IN MUSIC & DANCE
15	HARPAL SINGH	OTHER	X
16	PRABHJOT SINGH	PGT	B.Com ,B.ED.
17	SAROOP SINGH	OTHER	X
18	SHINDER	OTHER	X
19	PIYARI	OTHER	None
20	BALJINDER KAUR	TGT	SENIOR SECONDARY M.A, B.ED
21	AARTI	WELLNEES TEACHER	ANM
22	MEENA PRASHAR	PRINCIPAL	M.A ENGLISH ,B.ED
23	SHARANJEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
24	RAJINDER SINGH	PTI	B.A B.P.ED





25	SUKHJIT KAUR	PGT	MSC ,B.ED
26	MINAKSHI	PGT	M.A , B.ED
27	TANIA	PGT	M.Sc _{B.ED}
28	KANWALJIT KAUR	NTT	B.A ,B.ED
29	GAURAVDEEP SINGH	PRT	M.A B.ED
30	SATINDER KAUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	D.Ed Sp. Edu
31	RAVINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A
32	AMARJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A MSC IT PGDCA
33	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A B.ED
34	GURWINDER SINGH	PTI	B.A ,BP.ED
35	NAVJOT KAUR	TGT	B.Sc B.ED
36	VIJAYANTI JOSHI	TGT	MA B.ED
37	JASWINDER KAUR	TGT	BCA MSC-IT
38	ANKITA SHARMA	PGT	BSC ,B.ED
39	PRIYA	PGT	M.COM B.ED
40	JAIPREET KAUR	OTHER	BA, TALLY
41	RAJBIR KAUR	NTT	BA B.ED
42	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	MA.B.ED
43	HARJOT KAUR	TGT	BA B,ED
44	LOVEPREET KAUR	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTRY EDUCATION B.ED
45	VARINDER KAUR	TGT	B.Sc B.ED
46	RANJNA	OTHER	M.A HINDI,B.LIB,PGDCA
47	RAMANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A. DIPLOMA IN ARTS
48	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	B.A. B.ED
49	JASWINDER KAUR	TGT	B.A,PGDCA



50	PALWINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A ENGLISH ,B.ED
51	RUPINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A HISTORY B.ED
52	SARBJIT KAUR	PGT	M.SC MATHEMATICS ,B.ED
53	NISHA	PRT	12TH, DCA ,B.A
54	AKASHDEEP SINGH	TGT	B.Sc ,B.ED
55	LOVELEEN KAUR	TGT	B.SC B.ED
56	PALLAVI	PRT	BCA
57	GAGANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A ENGLISH,PUNJABI B.ED
58	NEETA	OTHER	5TH
59	MAMTA	OTHER	10TH
60	GALORI	OTHER	5TH

Manager.

Millennium Public School.

Millennium Public School.

Maushera Majja Singh.

Naushera Majja Singh.

Distt. Gurdaspur (Pb.)